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Kanton Uri

Kantonale Volksabs�mmung vom 18. Mai 2025

Gesetz über die Unterstützung der familienergänzenden
Kinderbetreuung (Kinderbetreuungsgesetz)
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Gemeinde S�mmb. Beteiligung % JA % NEIN %

Altdorf 7’115 2’566 35.60% 1’454 58.79% 1’019 41.21%
Anderma� 942 400 42.14% 181 46.53% 208 53.47%
A�nghausen 1’325 519 38.11% 157 31.98% 334 68.02%
Bürglen 2’961 1’119 36.68% 391 36.96% 667 63.04%
Ers�eld 2’478 882 35.31% 356 41.74% 497 58.26%
Flüelen 1’419 543 37.84% 223 41.92% 309 58.08%
Göschenen 289 152 49.48% 53 38.69% 84 61.31%
Gurtnellen 399 151 36.84% 29 20.14% 115 79.86%
Hospental 119 45 37.82% 12 29.27% 29 70.73%
Isenthal 354 119 32.77% 45 39.82% 68 60.18%
Realp 95 55 57.89% 24 43.64% 31 56.36%
Scha�dorf 3’950 1’452 35.59% 537 39.20% 833 60.80%
Seedorf 1’453 498 33.65% 211 43.60% 273 56.40%
Seelisberg 541 179 32.53% 84 49.41% 86 50.59%
Silenen 1’570 732 42.74% 182 27.79% 473 72.21%
Sisikon 234 74 30.34% 21 30.88% 47 69.12%
Spiringen 692 282 39.02% 59 22.01% 209 77.99%
Unterschächen 566 205 33.22% 30 16.04% 157 83.96%
Wassen 250 115 44.00% 29 26.85% 79 73.15%

Total 26’752 10’088 36.71% 4’078 42.50% 5’518 57.50%

Ranglisten

S�mmbeteiligung

Realp 57.89%
Göschenen 49.48%
Wassen 44.00%
Silenen 42.74%
Anderma� 42.14%
Spiringen 39.02%
A�nghausen 38.11%
Flüelen 37.84%
Hospental 37.82%
Gurtnellen 36.84%
Bürglen 36.68%
Altdorf 35.60%
Scha�dorf 35.59%
Ers�eld 35.31%
Seedorf 33.65%
Unterschächen 33.22%
Isenthal 32.77%
Seelisberg 32.53%
Sisikon 30.34%

Resultat NEIN-S�mmenanteil %

Unterschächen 83.96%
Gurtnellen 79.86%
Spiringen 77.99%
Wassen 73.15%
Silenen 72.21%
Hospental 70.73%
Sisikon 69.12%
A�nghausen 68.02%
Bürglen 63.04%
Göschenen 61.31%
Scha�dorf 60.80%
Isenthal 60.18%
Ers�eld 58.26%
Flüelen 58.08%
Seedorf 56.40%
Realp 56.36%
Anderma� 53.47%
Seelisberg 50.59%
Altdorf 41.21%
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